2023 PIANO SCHOLARSHIPS

Debbie Coran Music for Kids Scholarships

Preliminary — Solo/Recital Classes

4-5 Years
6-7 Years
6-7 Years
8-9 Years
8-9 Years
10-11 Years
12-13 Years
12-13 Years
14 + Years

$25
$25
$25
$25
$25
$25
$25
$25
$25

Harper Fraser

Harvey Wilson

Camille Hagerty

Jessica Earl

Adriana Tjong

Hannah Nix

Ashira Levkoe-Stephens

Joshua Getzinger

Senna Elizabeth Hope Fischer

Fort William Rotary Club Scholarships

Preliminary — Solo/Recital Classes

$25
$25
$25
$25

Henry Silvaqggio

Grant Succo
Serene Gliddon-Sakaney

Grier Girvin

Laureate Gamma Zeta Chapter Piano Scholarship

$100

Dylan Mermans

Fort William Rotary Club Scholarships

17 & Under
19 & Under
21 & Under
29 & Under

$100
$100
$100
$100

Ethan Noonan

Mary Clark
Sarah Clark

Tienchee Liu

Fort William Rotary Club Scholarship - $100 to Romantic, 20™ or 215t Century Piano

Piece (List C)

Evelyn Davenport

Best Bach Performance Scholarship - $300

Cameron Bill



Fort William Rotary Club Scholarships

10 & Under $50 Cooper Sadler
11 & Under $50 Nozomi Cosbey
11 & Under $50 Jackson Sadler
12 & Under $50 Leona Taw

13 & Under $50 Cameron Bill
14 & Under $50 Kenji Cosbey
15 & Under $50 Alexandar Ding

John J. Jordan Jr. Memorial Music Scholarship

Level/Grade 1 $50 Marisol Kolobov
Level/Grade 2 $50 Sophie Hurtubise
Level/Grade 3 $50 Jesse Daniel Freeman-Otvos
Level/Grade 4 $50 Ezra Tuokkola
Level/Grade 5 $50 Abigail Payandeh
Level/Grade 6 $50 Taija Lee
Level/Grade 7 $100 Amy Liao
Level/Grade 8 $100 Jed Demillo
Level/Grade 9 $100 Dylan Mermans
Level/Grade 10 $100 Allison Farrish
Diploma $150 Sarah Clark

Open $300 Evelyn Davenport

Music Studio of Pamela Lewis Scholarship — Scholarships for Contemporary Classes

Level 1 $50 Emme Zufelt

Level 2 $50 Margo Cryderman
Level 3 $50 Aubrie Opaski

Level 3 $50 Donna-Lynn Laughton
Level 5 $50 Alessia Opaski

Level 5 $50 Marianna Barrett
Level 5 $50 Salsa Tocheri

Level 7 $50 Ella Opaski



Mrs. Helen Lillie Memorial Scholarship — Sonata/Sonatina Classes

$50
$50
$50
$75
$75
$75
$75

Samuelson T. Kalbus

Clara McCartney

Elle Morris
Ailiin Picard

Allison Farrish

Christina Tassone

Marina Anvar

Fort William Rotary Club Scholarship - $100 each for ORMTA Piano A, B, C & D

Winners
Piano A

Piano B
Piano C
Piano D

Margo Cryderman
Abigail Payandeh

Dylan Mermans

Tienchee Liu

Freda & Peter Karioja Ensemble Performance Awards

8-9 Years Duet
10-12 Years Duet
14-15 Years Duet
8-10 Years Trio
12-14 Years Trio
18 Years Trio
Grade 7/8

Grade 9/10 Duo

$80
$80
$80
$120
$120
$120
$200
$120

Evelyn McMahon & Lia Bertoni

Jackson Sadler & Cooper Sadler

Ella Gasparotto & Sophie Bergamo

Jood Shahrour, Juliette Sarrazin, Maddie Vaillant

Juliette Sarrazin, Sophie Bergamo, Ella Gasparotto

Charlotte Sarrazin, Edgar Sarrazin, Max Sarrazin

Charlotte Sarrazin, Edgar Sarrazin, Max Sarrazin
Rachel Tribe & Charlotte Sarrazin

Evelyne Reid & Ron Venor Scholarship - $500

ORMTA Piano Trophies

Piano A
Piano B
Piano C
Piano D

Evelyn Davenport

Margo Cryderman
Abigail Payandeh

Dylan Mermans

Tienchee Liu

Kathy Schmidt Piano Performance Award: Allison Farrish




